
Customer:  

SO No: 

 Model No:  

SUMMARY TEST DATA 

ON 

PUB-15-30M20G-20-LCA 

Tested By: K. Mansfield 

Temperature: +25°C 
-------------

Date: 3/23/2023 

Serial No: 34137 Drawing No: PUB-15-30M20G-20-LCA REV: A1 

TEST. 
PARAMETERS SPECIFIED VALUE Test Results 

QA 
ITEM NO QC 

1 Frequency Range: 30 MHz - 20 GHz 30 MHz - 20 GHz PMI 
QA2 

2 Gain: +15 dB Typ.
+15.4 dB

See Graph

3 Gain Flatness: ±2.5 dB Typ. 
±2.07 dB 

See Graph 

4 Noise Figure: 3.0 dB Typ. 
3.29 dB 

See Graph 

5 OP1dB: +20 dBm Typ.
+24 dBm

See Graph

VSWR: 
1.87:1 In 

6 
(lnpul/Output) 

2.0:1 Typ. 1.73:1 Out 
See Plot 

7 DC Supply: 
+12 voe to +15 voe

194mA PMI 
@ 180 mA Typ. QA2 

QA/QC Approval: 



SUMMARY TEST DATA 

ON 

PUB-15-30M20G-20-LCA

Gain 

l4137 

25 ,,-1-,-,-----r-,-,-r-�---.--,----r-�----.---,------.--�----.---,--�

20 

10 

5 �����-L---L_.L_____L _ _L.__j_ _ _L.__J_ __ _J__..l__J__..l__J_ _ _L__j__J 
0 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 

3 

2.5 

2 

1.5 

i 0.5 

� 0 

i -0.5 
-1 

-1.5 

-2 

-2.5 

-3 

1.8 

1.6 

1.2 

. 1 

0 

1\ 

" -

I 

I 

3 4 

Frequency (GHz) 

Gain Flatness 

I I I I 
I 

I I I 
I I I 

I I 
I I I I I I 

�I I r---------..... I I ' 

- r-
I 
! I I 

I I 
T 

-! I I 

I I I I 

5 6 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 
Frequency (GHz) 

VSWR 

5 6 7 8 9 ro u u n M � H 11 u n w 

Frequency (GHz) 

-In 

-Out 



28 

27 

26 

25 

E 24 

� 23 

i 22 

� 21 

20 

19 

18 

12 

11 

10 

9 

8 

co 7 

6 

·S
5 z 

4 

3 

2 

0 

/ 
-

/ 

! 
0 1 2 

0 1 2 

l 
I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

t 

3 4 5 

3 4 5 

-
I 

I 

6 

SUMMARY TEST DATA 

ON 

PE15A3254 

OPldB 

I I 
r---. 

l 
I 

I 

I I 
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 

Frequency (GHz) 

Noise Figure 

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 
Frequency (GHz) 

3'4137 

I 
---

i--

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 

j 

+ 

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 


